FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



11-02-1999



101189640

	, · · · · / · /
	IO N FORM COVER S HÉET
MRD 10 29 199 TRADI	EMARKS ONLY
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	X Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name <u>MacMillan Library Reference</u>	USA Inc. 07/31/99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Delaware
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Delaware
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name The Gale Group, Inc.	zation Delaware
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Delaware
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name The Gale Group, Inc.	zation Delaware
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name The Gale Group, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	zation Delaware
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name The Gale Group, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 27500 Drake Road	zation Delaware
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name The Gale Group, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 27500 Drake Road	zation Delaware
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name The Gale Group, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 27500 Drake Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Farmington Hills	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Michigan 48331-3535
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name The Gale Group, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 27500 Drake Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Farmington Hills City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Michigan State/Country Limited Partnership Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 48331-3535 Zip Code
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name The Gale Group, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 27500 Drake Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Farmington Hills City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Michigan State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name The Gale Group, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 27500 Drake Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Farmington Hills City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Michigan State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name The Gale Group, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 27500 Drake Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Farmington Hills City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Michigan Michigan Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name The Gale Group, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 27500 Drake Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Farmington Hills City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Michigan State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recoiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington D.C. 2023 1

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-I	618B	Dono Hills	S. Department of Commerce		
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0100	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and	d Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (203) 969-8795					
Name [Paula K. Upson				
Address (line 1)	The Thomson Corporat	ion			
Address (line 2)	The Metro Center				
Address (line 3)	One Station Place				
Address (line 4)	Stamford, CT 06902				
Pages	Enter the total number of pincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	pcument # 4		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trad	emark Application Number		tration Number(s)		
L		2,119,079			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 14					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 365		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account					
	ayment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 20-0866		
	,	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Paula K.	Upson	Tula & lips-	10/26/99		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Name	Appl. Number	Reg. Number
BAKER'S BIOGRAPHICAL DICTIONARY OF MUSICIANS		2119079
CHARLES SCRIBNER'S SONS		1160892
Design of Lamp		1212411
Design of Pine Trees		1830359
GK HALL & CO & Design	75537692	
GREAT LIBRARIES ARE BUILT ON OUR BOOKS	75541196	
NEW DISCOVERY		1811522
SCRIBNER & Design		1208275
SCRIBNER & Design		2134666
SCRIBNER PAPERBACK FICTION & Design		2137514
THE COLLEGE BLUE BOOK		930061
THE SCRIBNER LIBRARY & Design		889095
THORNDIKE LARGE PRINT		1709939
THORNDIKE PRESS		1725504

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MACMILLAN LIBRARY REFERENCE USA INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE GALE GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "THE GALE GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0041877

DATE:

10-22-99

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0482

2449629 8100M

991449075

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/02/1999 991317547 - 2449629

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

Macmillan Library Reference USA Inc.

AND

The Gale Group, Inc.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) Macmillan Library Reference USA Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (ii) The Gale Group, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is The Gale Group, Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of The Gale Group, Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: 27500 Drake Road, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331.
- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

Dated: July 3157, 1999

Macmillan Library Reference USA Inc.

By:

Michael S. Harris, Vice President

Dated: July 31⁵⁷, 1999

RECORDED: 10/29/1999

The Gale Group, Inc.

Ву

Michael S. Harris, Vice President